Amendment No. 3 to Agreement,

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE AGREEMENT dated May 21, 2015, is made this __ day of

2024, by and between Eatel Video, L.L.C,, a Louisiana Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business
at 913 South Burnside Street, Gonzales, LA 70737 and the City of Thibodaux (“City”), with a mailing address of P.O.
Box 5418, Thibodaux, LA 70302.

WHEREAS, Eatel Video, L.L.C. and City entered into an Agreement to expand its facilities within the City of
Thibodaux, and

WHEREAS, Eatel Video, L.L.C. and City extended the term of such Agreement for three (3) additional years
through December 31, 2021 by way of Amendment No. 1 to Agreement dated August 15, 2018, and

WHEREAS, Eatel Video, L.L.C. and City extended the term of such Agreement for a second time, by way of
Amendment No. 2 to Agreement dated June 30, 2021. Said term was extended to December 31, 2024.

WHEREAS, Eatel Video, L.L.C. and City desire to modify the terms and conditions of the Agreement signed
May 21, 2015, to extend the term for five (5) years, as indicated below:

Amend Section 2. Term by extending the expiration date of such term to December 31, 2029. Upon
expiration of this extended term, the Agreement shall automatically renew on a month to month basis unless
one party gives notice to the other party at least thirty (30) days prior to the expiration of the then existing term
at the address listed above.

NOW, THEREFORE, by signing below, Eatel Video, L.L.C. and City agree that terms and conditions of the
original Agreement dated May 21, 2015, and associated amendments(s) referenced above, remain unchanged as a
result of this Amendment except as provided herein.

_Eatel Video, L.L.C. ] | City of Thibodaux (“City”)
Signature: Signature:
Print: Print:
Title/Position: Title/Position:
Date: Date:




